

NEW JERSEY DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 2022 MUNICIPAL AID PROGRAM
BOROUGH OF SOUTH TOMS RIVER
ATTISON AVENUE, HUMMEL DRIVE & PARKWAY BOULEVARD ROAD IMPROVEMENTS
BID TABULATION: BID OPENING OCTOBER 6, 2023

OCTOBER 6, 2023

PAGE 1 OF 2

				EARLE ASPHALT COMPANY		SWIFT & SON INC.	
ITEM #	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
1	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$17,860.84	\$17,860.84	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
2	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	LS	1	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
3	TRAFFIC DRUMS	UNIT	5	\$0.01	\$0.05	\$100.00	\$500.00
4	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS, "ROAD CLOSED LOCAL TRAFFIC ONLY", 60" x 30", R11-4	SF	113	\$0.01	\$1.13	\$0.01	\$1.13
5	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS, "ROAD WORK AHEAD", 48" x 48", W20-1D	SF	176	\$0.01	\$1.76	\$0.01	\$1.76
6	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS, "FLAGGER", 36" x 36", W20-7A	SF	54	\$0.01	\$0.54	\$0.01	\$0.54
7	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS, "END ROAD WORK", 36" x 18", G20-2	SF	41	\$0.01	\$0.41	\$0.01	\$0.41
8	TRAFFIC DIRECTORS, FLAGGERS	MH	80	\$0.01	\$0.80	\$0.01	\$0.80
9	TRAFFIC DIRECTORS, POLICE OFFICERS	DOL	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
10	FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT	DOL	1	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00
11	ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTEMENT	DOL	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
12	CLEARING SITE	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$49,500.00	\$49,500.00
13	EXCAVATION, TEST PIT (IF & WHERE DIRECTED)	CY	1	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$0.01
14	DENSE GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 6" THICK	SY	265	\$0.01	\$2.65	\$10.00	\$2,650.00
15	HMA MILLING, VARIABLE DEPTH	SY	9085	\$4.00	\$36,340.00	\$3.00	\$27,255.00
16	POLYMERIZED JOINT ADHESIVE, 1/8" THICK	LF	2590	\$0.01	\$25.90	\$3.00	\$7,770.00
17	TACK COAT PG 64-22	GAL	1365	\$0.01	\$13.65	\$0.01	\$13.65
18	HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5M64 SURFACE COURSE, 2" THICK	TONS	1210	\$100.00	\$121,000.00	\$75.00	\$90,750.00
19	HOT MIX ASPHALT 19M64 BASE COURSE, 3" THICK	TONS	57	\$100.00	\$5,700.00	\$75.00	\$4,275.00
20	HOT MIX ASPHALT, LEVELING COURSE, VARIABLE THICKNESS	TONS	5	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$50.00	\$250.00
21	REPLACE EXISTING INLET GRATE WITH BICYCLE SAFE GRATE (IF & WHERE DIRECTED)	UNIT	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$350.00	\$350.00
22	REPLACE EXISTING CURB PIECE WITH 'N'-ECO STYLE CURB PIECE	UNIT	4	\$550.00	\$2,200.00	\$425.00	\$1,700.00
23	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK	SY	32	\$125.00	\$4,000.00	\$150.00	\$4,800.00
24	HOT MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY, 2" THICK	SY	32	\$60.00	\$1,920.00	\$100.00	\$3,200.00
25	RECONSTRUCT GRAVEL DRIVEWAY	SY	5	\$30.00	\$150.00	\$50.00	\$250.00
26	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY, REINFORCED, 6" THICK	SY	7	\$150.00	\$1,050.00	\$200.00	\$1,400.00
27	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	SY	4	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00
28	8" X 18", CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB	LF	210	\$50.00	\$10,500.00	\$40.00	\$8,400.00
29	CONCRETE INTEGRAL CURB	LF	479	\$55.00	\$26,345.00	\$40.00	\$19,160.00
30	TRAFFIC MARKINGS, LINES, 4" WIDE, YELLOW, THERMOPLASTIC	LF	144	\$3.00	\$432.00	\$5.00	\$720.00

NEW JERSEY DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 2022 MUNICIPAL AID PROGRAM
BOROUGH OF SOUTH TOMS RIVER
ATTISON AVENUE, HUMMEL DRIVE & PARKWAY BOULEVARD ROAD IMPROVEMENTS
BID TABULATION: BID OPENING OCTOBER 6, 2023

OCTOBER 6, 2023

PAGE 2 OF 2

				EARLE ASPHALT COMPANY		SWIFT & SON INC.	
ITEM #	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
31	TRAFFIC MARKINGS, LINES, 12" WIDE, WHITE, THERMOPLASTIC	LF	72	\$7.00	\$504.00	\$10.00	\$720.00
32	TRAFFIC MARKINGS, LINES, 24" WIDE, WHITE, THERMOPLASTIC	LF	60	\$16.00	\$960.00	\$25.00	\$1,500.00
33	RESET WATER VALVE BOX (IF & WHERE DIRECTED)	UNIT	13	\$0.01	\$0.13	\$0.01	\$0.13
34	RESET MANHOLE, SANITARY SEWER, USING EXISTING CASTING (IF & WHERE DIRECTED)	UNIT	6	\$0.01	\$0.06	\$100.00	\$600.00
35	TOPSOIL SPREADING, 4" THICK	SY	140	\$0.01	\$1.40	\$10.00	\$1,400.00
36	FERTILIZING AND SEEDING	SY	140	\$0.01	\$1.40	\$1.00	\$140.00
37	STRAW MULCHING	SY	140	\$0.01	\$1.40	\$1.00	\$140.00
38	GALVANIZED BREAKAWAY U-CHANNEL SIGN POST	UNIT	4	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$100.00	\$400.00
TOTAL BASE BID CONSTRUCTION COST :				\$265,713.13		\$283,648.43	